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BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA


594   MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total budget of the entire country under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

(PMGSY) in the financial year 2023-24;

(b) the budget allocated to Himachal Pradesh for the financial year 2023-24 in the said budget; and

(c) the amount provided for Himachal Pradesh in phase-I and phase-II of the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): During the financial year 2023-24, total budget allocation under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is Rs. 17,000 crore at Revised Estimate (RE) Stage.

(b): The funds for implementation of PMGSY works are released by the Ministry of Rural Development to the concerned State/UT considering the State/ UT as a whole. The fund release is based on the value of balance works in hand, execution capacity of the State/ UT, unspent balance available with them etc. The Central fund allocation for the State of Himachal Pradesh for the year 2023-24 is Rs. 750 crore, out of which Rs. 371 crore has already been released to the State Government as on 31
st
 January, 2024.

(c): Funds are not released to the State, vertical wise. Since inception, an amount of Rs. 7263 crore has been released to the State of Himachal Pradesh under PMGSY till 05.02.2024. State has incurred expenditure amounting to Rs. 7499 crore (including State share) till 05.02.2024.
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